

Control Number: 51023



Item Number: 440

Addendum StartPage: 0



| APPLICATION OF THE CITY OF | \$ | BEFORE PHE |
|-----------------------------|----|---------------------------|
| SAN ANTONIO, ACTING BY AND | S | |
| THROUGH THE CITY PUBLIC | S | |
| SERVICE BOARD (CPS ENERGY), | S | |
| TO AMEND ITS CERTIFICATE OF | S | PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION |
| CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY | S | |
| FOR THE SCENIC LOOP 138-KV | S | |
| TRANSMISSION LINE IN BEXAR | S | |
| COUNTY, TEXAS | S | OF TEXAS |

BRAD JAUER'S AND BVJ PROPERTIES, LLC'S RESPONSE TO CLEARWATER RANCH POA'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

Pursuant to Sections 22.141 and 22.144 of the Public Utility Commission's Procedural Rules, Brad Jauer and BVJ Properties, LLC provide the following responses to Clearwater Ranch POA's First Request for Information in the above-referenced matter. Pursuant to Section 22.144(c)(2)(F) of the Public Utility Commission's Procedural Rules, these responses may be treated as if they were filed under oath.

Respectfully submitted,

Lynn Sherman

State Bar No. 18243630

P.O. Box 5605

Austin, Texas 78763

(512) 431-6515

lsherman@h2otx.com

ATTORNEY FOR BRAD JAUER & BVJ PROPERTIES, L.L.C.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 29th day of December 2020, notice of the filing of this document was provided to all parties of record via electronic mail in accordance with the Order Suspending Rules, issued in Project No. 50664.

Lynn Sherman

| APPLICATION OF THE CITY OF | S | BEFORE THE |
|-----------------------------|----|---------------------------|
| SAN ANTONIO, ACTING BY AND | \$ | |
| THROUGH THE CITY PUBLIC | S | |
| SERVICE BOARD (CPS ENERGY), | S | |
| TO AMEND ITS CERTIFICATE OF | S | PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION |
| CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY | S | |
| FOR THE SCENIC LOOP 138-KV | S | |
| TRANSMISSION LINE IN BEXAR | S | |
| COUNTY, TEXAS | S | OF TEXAS |

BRAD JAUER'S AND BVJ PROPERTIES, LLC'S RESPONSE TO CLEARWATER RANCH POA'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

<u>Clearwater Ranch RFI No. 1-1</u>: Please provide copies of all correspondence with the U.S. Army related to Segment 12 or the Conservation Easement at issue in this proceeding.

Response to RFI No. 1-1: Neither Brad Jauer nor BVJ Properties, LLC has any responsive documents.

| APPLICATION OF THE CITY OF | S | BEFORE THE |
|-----------------------------|----|---------------------------|
| SAN ANTONIO, ACTING BY AND | S | |
| THROUGH THE CITY PUBLIC | S | |
| SERVICE BOARD (CPS ENERGY), | S | |
| TO AMEND ITS CERTIFICATE OF | S | PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION |
| CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY | S | |
| FOR THE SCENIC LOOP 138-KV | S | |
| TRANSMISSION LINE IN BEXAR | S | |
| COUNTY, TEXAS | \$ | OF TEXAS |

BRAD JAUER'S AND BVJ PROPERTIES, LLC'S RESPONSE TO CLEARWATER RANCH POA'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

<u>Clearwater Ranch RFI No. 1-2:</u> Please provide copies of all correspondence with the U.S. Air Force related to Segment 12 or the Conservation Easement at issue in this proceeding.

<u>Response to RFI No. 1-2</u>: Neither Brad Jauer nor BVJ Properties, LLC has any responsive documents.

| APPLICATION OF THE CITY OF | S | BEFORE THE |
|-----------------------------|---|---------------------------|
| SAN ANTONIO, ACTING BY AND | S | |
| THROUGH THE CITY PUBLIC | S | |
| SERVICE BOARD (CPS ENERGY), | S | |
| TO AMEND ITS CERTIFICATE OF | S | PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION |
| CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY | S | |
| FOR THE SCENIC LOOP 138-KV | S | |
| TRANSMISSION LINE IN BEXAR | S | |
| COUNTY, TEXAS | S | OF TEXAS |

BRAD JAUER'S AND BVJ PROPERTIES, LLC'S RESPONSE TO CLEARWATER RANCH POA'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

<u>Clearwater Ranch RFI No. 1.3.</u> Please provide copies of all correspondence with Richard Trevino, Jr., P.E., GS-15 or Jim Cannizzo, GS-15, USAF or any other U.S. Army or U.S. Air Force representative related to Segment 12 or the Conservation Easement at issue in this proceeding.

Response to RFI No. 1-3: Neither Brad Jauer nor BVJ Properties, LLC has any responsive documents.